Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 1- Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 9581 County Clerk County of: Napa Address: 1127 1st St Ste A Napa, CA 94559	4 Phone: 707-647-4559 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:
	Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in com Resources Code.	pliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Cle	aringhouse): 2019089082
Project Title: Green Island Road Reconstruction and V	
Project Applicant: City of American Canyon	
Project Location (include county): American Canyon, N	apa County
Project Description:	
widening, installation of a Class I trail, and relocation up Pavement reconstruction of adjoining roadways: Jim C portion of Commerce Boulevard. This is to advise that the City Council of American Ca (Lead Agency or)	oswalt Way, Mezzetta Court, Hanna Drive, and a nyon has approved the above
	the following determinations regarding the above
(date) lescribed project.	
. The project [will will not] have a significant effe	ect on the environment.
An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for Impact Report was prepared for this proj	ect pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
l. Mitigation measures [■ were □ were not] made a d . A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [■ was □	일 하는 것이 하는 것이 사람이 많은 물에 하는 이 없는 사람들이 되었다면 하는 것이 없다면 하는 것이 없다면 하는데 없다면
. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was I	트립트를 하는 이번 이번 시간 나는 아이들이 나는 아이를 가는 것이 없었다. 네트리스 그는 그리고 있다면 하는 것이 없다고 있다.
. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the	TO 1. 14 P. J. J. T. B.
his is to certify that the final EIR with comments and re egative Declaration, is available to the General Public 4381 Broadway Street Suite 201, American Canyon, (at:
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: City Manager
124-19	Governor's Office of Planning & Rese ceived for filing at OPR:
	FNDORSED NOV 15 2019
uthority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code	ENDORSED STATE CLEARINGHOUS
Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Coo	

Napa County Recorder County Clerk

By

DEPUTY RECORDER - CLERK

NEGATIVE DECLARATION REGARDING ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT

- 1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the project described below has been reviewed pursuant to the Provisions of the California Environmental Quality. Act of 1970 (Public Resources Code 2110, et. Seq.) and a determination has been made that it will not have a significant effect upon the environment.
- 2. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Green Island Road Reconstruction and Widening Project County Project No TR16-0700
- 3. LOCATION OF PROJECT: American Canyon, County of Napa, Green Island Road, Mezzetta Court, Jim Oswalt Way, Hanna Drive and portions of Commerce Boulevard.

4. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PROJECT APPLICANT:

City of American Canyon Public Works Department 4381 Broadway, Suite 201 American Canyon, CA 94503

5. MITIGATION MEASURES:

See attached

6. A copy of the Initial Study regarding the environmental effect of this project is on file in the Ame Canyon Engineering Division at 4381 Broadway Street Suite 201, American Canyon, CA 94503	rican
This study was:	
X Adopted as presented.	
Adopted with changes. Specific modifications and supporting reasons are attached.	
 A public hearing on this Negative Declaration was held by the decision making body. Hearing Body: American Canyon City Council 	
Date: October 1, 2019	
Determination:	
On the basis of the Initial Study of environmental Impact, the information presented at hearings, commerceived on the proposal, and our own knowledge and independent research:	nents
We find the proposed project COULD NOT have a significant effect on the environment, a NEGATIVE DECLARATION is hereby adopted.	ind a
X We find that the project COULD have a significant effect on the environment, but will not this case because of attached mitigation measures described in item 5 above, which are by reference made conditions of project approval. A conditional NEGATIVE DECLARATION is he adopted. Signature: Printed Name: Date: 10-4-19	this

5. **DETERMINATION**

	I find that the proposed project COULD NOT have a significant effect on the environment and a NEGATIVE DECLARATION will be prepared.				
	I find that although the proposed project could have a significant effect on the environment,				
	there will not be a significant effect in this case because revisions in the project have been made by or agreed to by the project proponent. A MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION will be prepared.				
	I find that the proposed project MAY have a significant effect on the environment, and an ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT is required.				
	I find that the proposed project MAY have a "potentially significant impact" or "potentially significant unless mitigated" impact on the environment, but at least one effect 1) has been adequately analyzed in an earlier document pursuant to applicable legal standards, and 2) has been addressed by mitigation measures based on the earlier analysis as described on attached sheets. An ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT is required, but it must analyze only the effects that remain to be addressed.				
	find that although the proposed project could have a significant effect on the environment, ecause all potentially significant effects (a) have been analyzed adequately in an earlier EII r NEGATIVE DECLARATION pursuant to applicable standards, and (b) have been voided or mitigated pursuant to that earlier EIR or NEGATIVE DECLARATION, including revisions or mitigation measures that are imposed upon the proposed project, othing further is required.				
	10-4-19				
Sign	Date:				

			Prin	t.	StartOv	er	Finalize&Email		
28 — STATE 0				RECEIPT NUMBER:					
				10042019 — 113					
				STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) 2019089082					
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVEI LEAD AGENCY	RSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEAR	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	1 3 7 1 3		DATE				
City of American Can	41,700	10042019							
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF F	FILING				DOCUMENT NUMBER				
Napa					2019-113				
Green Island Road R	econtruction and Wi	dening Project	MAIL		PHONE NU	JMBER			
City of American Can	von	10.50.20.20.00.00.00.00.00.00			(707) 647-4559				
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRES		CITY	STATE	E	ZIP CODE				
4381 Broadway, Suite	201	American Canyon	n CA		95403				
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check	appropriate box)								
✓ Local Public Agency	School District	Other Special District		tate A	gency		Private Entity		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:									
☐ Environmental Impact Re	port (EIR)		\$3,271.00	\$			0.00		
☑ Mitigated/Negative Decla	ration (MND)(ND)		\$2,354.75	\$			2,354.75		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00				\$.		_	0.00		
☐ Exempt from fee ☐ Notice of Exemptio ☐ CDFW No Effect D ☐ Fee previously paid (attack)		pt copy)							
☐ Water Right Application o	r Petition Fee (State Water Re	sources Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$			0.00		
 □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) □ County documentary handling fee 				\$	50.00				
Other 2019100400065	1.1.4			\$					
PAYMENT METHOD:							4.7.6.74		
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐	☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL F	RECEIVED	\$			2,404.75		
SIGNATURE POPUL	Pla	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED N			uty Cour	aty Cl	ark		

NAPA COUNTY RECORDER 1127 FIRST STREET SUITE A NAPA, CA 94559

TERMINAL NAME: E6910201

ORDER #: 97063687

PURCHASE

COUNTER PAYMENT

\$2404.75

AGENCY SUBTOTAL: \$2404.75

LEXISNEXIS SERVICE FEE: \$2.50

TOTAL USD: \$2407.25

CARD II: 3449

VISA

PAYMENT: CREDIT

CHIP READ-CONTACT

MODE: MID:

ISSUER **XXXXXX**4035

TID:

AUTH CODE:

021289

VAL CODE: TRAN REF II:

5BJT 469277722167160

REC II:

0007 VISA CREDIT

APP LABEL: CVM:

NO SIG REQUIRED

AID: TC: A0000000003101001 761BF558724BE105

AMOUNT:

\$2407.25

MUNICIPALITY APPROVED MONEY

AMOUNT PAID: \$2407.25

I AGREE TO PAY ABOVE TOTAL AMOUNT ACCORDING TO CARD ISSUER AGREEMENT (MERCHANT AGREEMENT IF CREDIT VOUCHER)

> RETAIN THIS COPY FOR STATEMENT VERIFICATION

> > CUSTOMER COPY

Clerk-Recorders County of Napa John Tuteur Assessor Clerk Recorder

1 FISH/GAME ADMIN FEE	50.00
1 FISH/GAME NEGATIVE DECLARATION	2354.75
Total Charges	2404.75
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE	2404.75
Total Tendered	2404.75
Change	.00

10/4/2019 1:03:06 PM 2019100400065 Printed: Oct 4 2019 1:03PM by CB C8371 Thank You



Requested By CITY OF AMERICAN CANYON